Weighted average number of Equity shares  650.00  613.70
for basic EPS*

Effect of dilution:

Share Options -   -

Convertible preference shares -   -

Weighted average number of Equity shares adjusted  650.00  613.70
for the effect of dilution*

* The weighted average number of shares takes into account the weighted average effect of changes in treasury share
transactions during the year. There have been no other transactions involving Equity shares or potential Equity shares between the
reporting date and the date of authorization of these financial statements.

Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 31st March 2016 and 1st April 2015

 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars 31 March 2016 01 April 2015

Total Equity (shareholder's fund) as per previous GAAP  10,233.64  8,811.36

Total Equity (shareholder's fund) as per Ind-AS 10,233.64  8,811.36

Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March 2016

 (Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars Notes 31 March 2016

Profit after tax as per previous GAAP 1,422.27

Profit after tax as per Ind-AS  1,422.27

Impact of Ind-AS on the Cash flow for the year ended 31st March 2016

(Rs. in Lakhs)
Particulars Notes  INDIAN (GAAP)  Adjustments  IND AS

Net Cash From Operating Activities 1  1,050.57  (1,555.39)  (504.82)

Net Cash From Investing Activities  (54.05) (0.00) (54.05)

Net Cash From Financing Activities  (791.09)  -   (791.09)

Net Decrease In Cash & Cash Equivalent  205.44  1,555.39  (1,349.95)

Cash & Cash Equivalent as at 1st April 2015  4,084.33  -   4,084.33

Cash & Cash Equivalent as at 31st March 2016  4,289.77  1,555.39  2,734.38

*The previous GAAP Figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Notes to Reconciliation

Note :- 1   Cash and Cash Equivalents

As per Schedule III cash and cash equivalent does not include deposits more than 3 months and same are classified as separate item i.e., bank
balance other than cash and cash equivalent. There is no impact on total equity or profit as a result of this adjustment.

As per our Report of even date attached For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

For Kapoor Goyal & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN - 001370N